# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3489159

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GOODSON HOLDINGS, LLC	08/17/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	4G1D HOLDCO LLC
Street Address:	2445 MCIVER LANE
Internal Address:	SUITE 216
City:	CARROLLTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75006

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9097389

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (972)367-2002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: DAVID W. CARSTENS

Address Line 1: CARSTENS & CAHOON, LLP

Address Line 2: PO BOX 802334

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AGOOD.0105CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH LAU
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah Lau/
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=AGOOD0105CIP\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503442535 REEL: 036359 FRAME: 0361

AGOOD.0105CIP Patent

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GOODSON HOLDINGS, LLC, having an address of 1500 Spencer Road, Denton, Texas 76205 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest of U.S. Patent No. 9,097,389 (Apparatus and Method for Detection and Cessation of Unintended Gas Flow) (the "Patent"),

WHEREAS, 4G1D HOLDCO LLC, a Texas limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having an address of 2445 McIver Ln, Suite 216, Carrollton, Texas 75006, desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) being paid to the Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, the full and exclusive rights to the Patent;

This assignment shall be binding on the heirs and legal representatives of the Assignor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be signed this

17_day of	2015.
	GOODSON HQLDINGS, LLC
	ву:
	Mark E. Goodson Manager
Mark E. Goodson, known by	Aculary 2015, before me personally appeared me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration
Seal	Shari Son Borth

Notary Public, State of Texas

PATENT REEL: 036359 FRAME: 0362

My Commission Expires: 74nuas 294 2019

**RECORDED: 08/19/2015** 

Assignment Page I of I SHARI LYNN BORTH Oldry Public, State of Texas

My Commission Expires february 24, 2019